PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11381238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.677.9050

Email: Thu.Le-To@cstlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.2380101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. SCOT WICKHEM

Total Attachments: 1

source=10012380101Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, MA 01760-1537, U.S.A., owns all rights, title and interest in the U.S. Serial No. 11/381,238, filed on MAY 2, 2006, which is entitled CONTROL OF ARTERIAL SMOOTH MUSCLE TONE, as well as all patent applications claiming priority therefrom;

AND WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, U.S.A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Boston Scientific Corporation, has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all countries for said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Patents which may be granted therefrom.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as follows:

TIFIC CORPORATION

On this _27 to day of ______, 2068, before me personally appeared Anupama Sadasiva, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(Seal)



1001.2380101

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0315